
Total
Total Income

($000)

Under 

$5,000

$5,000

to

$9,999

$10,000

to

$14,999

$15,000

to

$19,999

$20,000

to

$24,999

$25,000

to

$29,999

$30,000

to

$34,999

$35,000

to

$39,999

$40,000

to

$44,999

$45,000

to

$49,999

$50,000

to

$54,999

$55,000

to

$59,999

$60,000

to

$69,999

$70,000

to

$79,999

$80,000

to

$89,999

$90,000

to

$99,999

$100,000

to

$149,999

$150,000

to

$249,999

$250,000

and over

PR 10 Newfoundland and Labrador

CD 00 Total CMA

CSD CMA-CA

000 001 78,520 4,904,457 5,000 4,050 4,740 5,340 4,120 3,830 3,820 3,960 3,960 3,800 3,250 3,130 5,410 4,580 3,620 3,040 7,770 3,810 1,300

TOTAL 78,520 4,904,457 5,000 4,050 4,740 5,340 4,120 3,830 3,820 3,960 3,960 3,800 3,250 3,130 5,410 4,580 3,620 3,040 7,770 3,810 1,300

Table 2: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Males - 2016 Tax Year
Income Range



Total
Total Income

($000)

Under 

$5,000

$5,000

to

$9,999

$10,000

to

$14,999

$15,000

to

$19,999

$20,000

to

$24,999

$25,000

to

$29,999

$30,000

to

$34,999

$35,000

to

$39,999

$40,000

to

$44,999

$45,000

to

$49,999

$50,000

to

$54,999

$55,000

to

$59,999

$60,000

to

$69,999

$70,000

to

$79,999

$80,000

to

$89,999

$90,000

to

$99,999

$100,000

to

$149,999

$150,000

to

$249,999

$250,000

and over

Table 2: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Males - 2016 Tax Year
Income Range

PR 10 Newfoundland and Labrador

CD 00 Total CA

CSD CMA-CA

000 005 4,590 249,655 260 180 270 450 340 270 280 250 220 200 180 200 300 210 190 160 420 180 30

000 010 5,590 284,753 310 280 350 490 380 350 360 350 370 310 240 220 370 250 190 190 390 160 40

000 011 5,280 308,334 250 220 320 390 280 300 310 320 310 280 230 250 400 270 220 180 430 270 50

000 015 12,900 662,179 690 630 750 1,170 910 760 790 820 840 740 590 540 880 630 520 410 850 300 90

TOTAL 28,370 1,504,920 1,510 1,320 1,690 2,490 1,910 1,680 1,730 1,750 1,740 1,530 1,240 1,200 1,950 1,360 1,120 950 2,080 910 220



Total
Total Income

($000)

Under 

$5,000

$5,000

to

$9,999

$10,000

to

$14,999

$15,000

to

$19,999

$20,000

to

$24,999

$25,000

to

$29,999

$30,000

to

$34,999

$35,000

to

$39,999

$40,000

to

$44,999

$45,000

to

$49,999

$50,000

to

$54,999

$55,000

to

$59,999

$60,000

to

$69,999

$70,000

to

$79,999

$80,000

to

$89,999

$90,000

to

$99,999

$100,000

to

$149,999

$150,000

to

$249,999

$250,000

and over

Table 2: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Males - 2016 Tax Year
Income Range

PR 10 Newfoundland and Labrador

CD 01 Division No.  1

CSD CMA-CA

113 997 370 18,896 10 10 30 50 30 20 10 20 30 20 20 20 20 20 20 10 30 10

120 999 40 2,324

124 996 730 39,445 30 40 40 70 60 40 50 40 40 30 30 30 60 40 30 20 70 20

126 997 190 10,375 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

131 996 150 7,949 10 20 10 10 10 10 10

136 996 160 8,318 30 10 10 20

144 999 30 1,339

149 997 230 11,681 10 20 20 20 10 10 20 20 20 30

155 996 170 9,970 20 20 10 10 20 10

169 996 160 7,253 10 10 30 20 10

174 997 110 6,199 10 20 20

178 997 180 10,034 10 20 20 20 20 10 20

181 999 90 3,869 20 10

186 999 70 3,481

192 999 50 2,235

197 997 180 9,028 10 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20

203 997 220 11,392 10 10 30 10 10 10 10 10 20 10 20 10

207 999 80 4,133 10

214 999 40 1,936

219 999 180 8,968 10 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 20

228 999 130 5,344 10 20 10 10 10 10 10

234 998 140 7,432 10 20 10 10 10

240 997 1,580 81,725 90 80 110 160 100 90 100 100 80 80 70 40 100 80 60 40 130 60 10

254 999 130 5,634 10 20 10 10 10

259 997 300 14,838 10 20 30 40 20 20 20 20 10 10 10 10 20 30

263 997

267 999 180 9,032 10 30 20 10 10 10 20

270 997 570 34,650 20 20 30 50 30 30 40 30 30 30 20 10 30 40 30 20 80 30

274 997 120 7,946 20 20 10

277 999 190 12,124 10 10 20 20 10 10 10 30 20

281 999 130 5,699 10 20 10 10

285 997 310 16,030 20 10 20 40 30 20 20 10 20 20 20 10 10 30 10

289 997 200 11,395 10 10 20 20 10 10 10 10 10 30 10

293 997 470 24,249 20 20 30 50 30 30 30 30 20 30 20 20 40 20 20 10 40 10

298 997 380 19,592 20 20 30 40 40 30 20 20 20 20 20 10 30 20 10 40 10

304 997 1,230 58,296 70 50 70 150 120 80 80 80 70 60 50 50 60 40 40 30 90 40

308 997 150 6,810 10 20 10 10 10 10 10

312 997 310 14,673 10 10 20 40 20 20 30 20 20 20 20 10 20 10 10 30

316 999 80 3,016 10

321 997 220 10,041 10 20 30 20 30 20 20 10 10 10 10

325 996 180 7,341 10 20 20 10 20 10 10 10 10

328 999 80 2,883 10 10

332 997 240 9,697 20 10 40 20 20 20 20 10 10 10 10

335 998 140 5,631 20 10 10 10 10 10

339 997 870 35,768 30 40 90 120 70 50 80 70 40 50 40 30 40 30 20 20 40 10

343 997 260 15,003 10 20 10 10 20 20 10 20 20 20 20 20 10 10

347 998 190 8,817 10 20 20 10 20 20 10 20 10 10 10

352 997 190 8,431 10 10 20 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 20

357 997 130 5,751 10 20 10 10 10 10

361 997 320 17,211 20 20 30 30 20 20 20 20 20 10 20 10 10 40 10

365 997 770 37,447 50 30 60 70 70 70 50 50 50 40 30 30 40 30 20 20 60 30

370 997 1,930 100,076 110 100 120 210 120 130 130 110 100 100 70 70 120 90 60 60 150 70 20

374 997 110 7,176 10 10

375 997 180 10,772 10 20 10 10 10 10 10 20 20

379 997 1,340 67,457 70 80 90 170 80 80 80 90 80 60 50 40 80 40 50 40 100 50 10

405 999

415 996 380 22,529 20 20 20 40 20 20 10 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 10 40 10

421 996 360 16,058 30 20 40 40 20 20 30 30 10 10 20 10 20 20 10 20

429 996 940 48,235 60 40 60 100 70 60 60 50 50 40 40 40 60 40 30 30 80 30

434 996 290 14,947 10 10 20 30 20 20 20 20 20 10 10 20 20 10 30

437 996 310 15,339 20 20 20 30 20 10 20 30 10 20 10 20 10 20 10 30

446 996

452 996 500 27,483 20 20 30 50 40 20 30 30 20 20 20 20 20 20 30 20 60 20

456 996 280 18,597 20 10 20 20 20 20 10 20 10 10 10 50 20

461 996 300 20,997 10 10 10 20 20 10 10 20 10 10 10 20 20 60 20

464 996 290 19,113 10 10 20 20 20 10 10 10 10 10 20 10 10 10 50 20

469 996 460 31,507 20 20 20 40 20 30 20 20 10 20 20 20 30 20 20 30 50 50

472 996 1,000 65,333 50 30 40 80 60 40 50 40 60 50 40 30 80 50 50 40 140 70

490 996 140 3,968 20 10 20 30 10

494 996 1,000 30,013 70 120 140 160 90 70 60 60 50 30 30 20 20 30 10 10 30

565 997 30 1,465

TOTAL 23,460 1,203,788 1,160 1,150 1,580 2,650 1,680 1,430 1,460 1,380 1,230 1,100 940 780 1,350 1,060 790 660 2,060 870 140



Total
Total Income

($000)

Under 

$5,000

$5,000

to

$9,999

$10,000

to

$14,999

$15,000

to

$19,999

$20,000

to

$24,999

$25,000

to

$29,999

$30,000

to

$34,999

$35,000

to

$39,999

$40,000

to

$44,999

$45,000

to

$49,999

$50,000

to

$54,999

$55,000

to

$59,999

$60,000

to

$69,999

$70,000

to

$79,999

$80,000

to

$89,999

$90,000

to

$99,999

$100,000

to

$149,999

$150,000

to

$249,999

$250,000

and over

Table 2: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Males - 2016 Tax Year
Income Range

PR 10 Newfoundland and Labrador

CD 02 Division No.  2

CSD CMA-CA

001 997 100 5,404 10 10

002 997 230 12,533 10 10 10 30 20 10 10 20 10 10 30 10

005 997 1,140 61,456 60 70 70 120 90 80 80 60 60 40 40 30 60 40 40 50 110 60

006 999 40 1,933

008 997 510 23,417 30 30 30 70 40 40 40 20 30 30 20 20 20 20 10 20 40 20

011 997 280 15,028 20 20 30 20 20 20 10 20 10 10 10 10 10 30 10

012 999 110 4,954 20 10 10

013 997 80 3,481 10 10

014 999 120 5,642 10 10 10 10

015 999 50 2,173

016 999 80 3,063 10 10

017 999 70 2,538 20 10

018 997 620 25,624 30 30 40 110 50 40 50 30 30 30 30 20 30 20 20 20 30 10

019 997 940 41,244 40 40 60 150 90 60 60 60 60 40 40 30 50 30 40 30 50 20

021 998 250 13,319 20 10 30 10 10 10 20 20 20 20 10 10 20 10

022 999 120 5,710 10 10 10 10 10

023 999 130 7,935 10 20

024 997 2,300 123,453 130 130 170 240 170 150 130 120 110 90 70 60 120 110 80 70 240 90 20

026 997 60 2,671

027 997 120 5,219 20 10 10

030 999 120 7,354 10 10 10 30

031 997 260 10,610 20 10 20 40 30 20 10 10 20 10 10 20

033 996 130 7,386 10 20 10 30

034 997 130 7,637 20 10 20

036 996 220 14,216 20 20 20 20 10 10 10 10 30 20

037 997 80 3,752 10

039 999 70 3,529 10

040 999 60 2,939

041 997 210 12,729 10 10 20 20 10 10 10 10 30 20

048 997 260 12,731 10 20 10 30 30 20 30 20 20 10 10 20 10

055 999 60 2,890 10

TOTAL 8,940 452,570 460 440 620 1,090 720 600 530 470 420 390 310 270 450 360 300 280 850 340 40



Total
Total Income

($000)

Under 

$5,000

$5,000

to

$9,999

$10,000

to

$14,999

$15,000

to

$19,999

$20,000

to

$24,999

$25,000

to

$29,999

$30,000

to

$34,999

$35,000

to

$39,999

$40,000

to

$44,999

$45,000

to

$49,999

$50,000

to

$54,999

$55,000

to

$59,999

$60,000

to

$69,999

$70,000

to

$79,999

$80,000

to

$89,999

$90,000

to

$99,999

$100,000

to

$149,999

$150,000

to

$249,999

$250,000

and over

Table 2: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Males - 2016 Tax Year
Income Range

PR 10 Newfoundland and Labrador

CD 03 Division No.  3

CSD CMA-CA

002 999 60 2,848 10

003 998 250 10,661 10 20 30 20 20 30 20 20 10 10 10 20 10

004 997 160 4,286 10 10 30 20 20 20

005 999 80 3,154 10

008 997 730 36,063 40 30 50 80 50 30 50 50 50 40 30 30 60 20 30 20 50 20

010 997 110 5,664 40 10

011 999 210 10,662 10 40 10 10 20 10 10 10 20 10 10 10

012 999 70 2,537 10 10

014 997 100 4,555 10 20

018 997 340 20,497 20 20 20 40 20 20 30 10 10 20 20 20 10 20 20 40

019 998 510 25,146 30 20 30 60 40 40 40 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 50 10

020 999 50 2,573

021 999 40 1,751

024 997 60 1,745 10

026 997 220 9,239 10 40 10 30 20 10 20 10 10 10

028 998 620 25,803 20 30 30 110 40 50 40 50 50 50 30 20 20 20 20 30

031 998 300 13,456 20 10 40 20 20 40 20 10 20 10 10 20 20 10 10

032 998 300 13,161 20 10 20 50 30 20 20 20 10 10 20 20 20 10 20

033 997 280 15,742 10 30 20 10 20 10 20 10 10 10 30 20 20 20 20 10

034 998 1,670 76,845 70 70 90 140 130 130 140 100 110 90 90 80 120 100 60 50 80 20

038 999 40 1,589

042 997 30 835

045 999 190 7,846 20 40 10 10 10 20 10

801 999 380 5,618 230 20 20 20 10 10

TOTAL 6,790 302,275 530 270 410 850 460 440 480 430 370 350 320 260 390 310 230 190 390 110 20



Total
Total Income

($000)

Under 

$5,000

$5,000

to

$9,999

$10,000

to

$14,999

$15,000

to

$19,999

$20,000

to

$24,999

$25,000

to

$29,999

$30,000

to

$34,999

$35,000

to

$39,999

$40,000

to

$44,999

$45,000

to

$49,999

$50,000

to

$54,999

$55,000

to

$59,999

$60,000

to

$69,999

$70,000

to

$79,999

$80,000

to

$89,999

$90,000

to

$99,999

$100,000

to

$149,999

$150,000

to

$249,999

$250,000

and over

Table 2: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Males - 2016 Tax Year
Income Range

PR 10 Newfoundland and Labrador

CD 04 Division No.  4

CSD CMA-CA

001 997 790 32,731 40 50 60 100 70 70 60 50 50 50 20 30 40 30 20 10 40 10

006 997 570 20,739 30 40 40 100 70 60 50 30 20 20 20 20 30 20 10 20

011 997 370 12,946 30 30 40 60 30 30 30 10 20 10 20 20

013 997 540 19,700 40 50 50 70 30 40 40 30 40 20 20 10 20 20 10 10 20

016 997 1,230 44,778 70 80 120 210 100 100 90 70 50 60 50 30 50 40 30 20 50 10

017 999 30 1,348

018 997 780 27,230 70 70 90 110 60 60 40 40 40 30 20 20 40 30 20 20 40

019 997 2,630 106,961 220 160 290 280 190 180 160 150 120 130 80 110 150 90 80 60 140 40

020 997 810 45,928 50 40 40 60 50 40 40 40 50 50 40 30 50 40 30 40 80 40

021 997 20 716

022 997 430 13,264 30 30 60 80 30 30 40 30 20 20 10 10 20 20

033 997 360 13,937 30 30 40 60 30 20 30 20 10 10 10 10 10 20

037 997 220 7,459 10 20 30 30 10 20 20 10 20 10

042 997 50 1,860 10

TOTAL 8,830 349,597 610 600 860 1,170 670 670 590 490 430 420 290 300 430 300 200 200 440 130 30



Total
Total Income

($000)

Under 

$5,000

$5,000

to

$9,999

$10,000

to

$14,999

$15,000

to

$19,999

$20,000

to

$24,999

$25,000

to

$29,999

$30,000

to

$34,999

$35,000

to

$39,999

$40,000

to

$44,999

$45,000

to

$49,999

$50,000

to

$54,999

$55,000

to

$59,999

$60,000

to

$69,999

$70,000

to

$79,999

$80,000

to

$89,999

$90,000

to

$99,999

$100,000

to

$149,999

$150,000

to

$249,999

$250,000

and over

Table 2: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Males - 2016 Tax Year
Income Range

PR 10 Newfoundland and Labrador

CD 05 Division No.  5

CSD CMA-CA

001 997 100 4,518 10

003 998 220 9,667 10 10 50 20 20 20 10 10 20

004 997 2,130 107,177 90 90 160 220 160 140 130 120 130 100 90 100 110 100 80 60 170 60 10

005 997 130 5,752 30 10 10 10

006 999 140 6,450 20 10 10 10

007 997 80 3,355 10

008 997 200 7,701 20 10 20 20 10 10 20 10 10 10

009 997 210 10,583 10 30 10 20 10 10 20 10 10 10

014 997 260 11,446 20 10 10 40 10 20 20 20 10 20 10 10 10 10 20

016 999 20 1,064

023 996 290 10,128 20 20 20 50 30 20 30 20 20 30 10

024 996 220 8,771 30 30 20 20 10 20 10 10 10 10

035 996 140 7,058 30 10 10 10 10 10 10

TOTAL 4,140 193,671 190 170 280 540 310 260 280 250 260 220 170 170 220 160 150 110 280 100 20



Total
Total Income

($000)

Under 

$5,000

$5,000

to

$9,999

$10,000

to

$14,999

$15,000

to

$19,999

$20,000

to

$24,999

$25,000

to

$29,999

$30,000

to

$34,999

$35,000

to

$39,999

$40,000

to

$44,999

$45,000

to

$49,999

$50,000

to

$54,999

$55,000

to

$59,999

$60,000

to

$69,999

$70,000

to

$79,999

$80,000

to

$89,999

$90,000

to

$99,999

$100,000

to

$149,999

$150,000

to

$249,999

$250,000

and over

Table 2: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Males - 2016 Tax Year
Income Range

PR 10 Newfoundland and Labrador

CD 06 Division No.  6

CSD CMA-CA

001 996 220 10,851 10 30 20 20 20 10 10 20 10 10 20

003 996 390 17,745 30 20 20 50 30 20 40 20 20 30 20 20 20 20 30

014 996 100 4,204 10 10

015 996 170 6,396 10 20 20 10 10 10 10 10

019 996 1,450 63,981 90 70 110 140 120 120 100 100 70 80 50 70 100 60 40 20 90 30

021 996 390 9,917 60 20 50 60 30 30 20 20 20 20 10 10

022 996 1,270 48,832 90 60 100 170 100 100 80 80 90 90 50 40 50 40 30 40 40 10

026 996 370 19,135 10 20 40 30 30 30 20 30 20 20 20 20 20 10 30 20

028 999 40 2,215

029 999 50 2,182

031 997 280 11,212 20 10 20 40 40 10 20 20 20 10 10 10 20

TOTAL 4,720 196,669 310 220 350 570 400 360 330 290 280 280 180 180 250 150 130 100 240 80 10



Total
Total Income

($000)

Under 

$5,000

$5,000

to

$9,999

$10,000

to

$14,999

$15,000

to

$19,999

$20,000

to

$24,999

$25,000

to

$29,999

$30,000

to

$34,999

$35,000

to

$39,999

$40,000

to

$44,999

$45,000

to

$49,999

$50,000

to

$54,999

$55,000

to

$59,999

$60,000

to

$69,999

$70,000

to

$79,999

$80,000

to

$89,999

$90,000

to

$99,999

$100,000

to

$149,999

$150,000

to

$249,999

$250,000

and over

Table 2: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Males - 2016 Tax Year
Income Range

PR 10 Newfoundland and Labrador

CD 07 Division No.  7

CSD CMA-CA

001 998 870 47,945 30 30 60 110 80 60 50 30 40 40 40 20 50 30 30 40 100 40

006 998 540 23,207 20 30 30 80 50 40 30 40 50 40 20 20 20 20 10 30

009 998 520 22,662 20 30 40 50 50 50 30 30 30 30 20 20 40 30 10 10 30 10

013 998 2,500 156,932 130 100 120 180 160 140 130 130 120 120 100 110 170 140 100 90 280 140 30

014 999 210 8,659 10 30 20 20 20 20 20 20 10

015 999 90 3,436 20 20

016 999 150 6,323 20 10 10 10 20

018 999

020 997 160 5,125 10 10 10 30 20 10 10 10

022 997 770 31,007 40 40 60 110 60 50 50 60 40 50 30 30 50 20 20 10 40

023 998 1,580 61,164 110 60 110 200 120 140 130 120 120 80 70 60 70 60 30 30 50 20

024 999 160 5,414 10 10 20 20 20 20 10

025 999 20 1,059

026 999 20 494

027 999 60 2,390

028 998 410 16,344 10 30 40 80 30 20 30 20 30 30 20 20 10 20 10

031 997 1,150 51,714 50 60 80 160 90 80 90 70 70 70 50 30 60 40 30 20 70 30

032 997 210 10,606 10 10 20 10 20 20 10 20 10 30

036 998 270 17,132 30 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 10 10 30 20

037 999 120 5,429 20 10

038 999 90 4,447 10

039 999 60 2,288

040 999 30 1,467

041 998 90 4,678

042 997 220 8,478 10 10 30 20 20 20 20 10 20 10 10 10

043 997 90 3,956 20

044 997 890 45,570 50 30 50 90 60 50 60 70 50 40 50 30 60 40 30 30 90 30

045 999

047 996 900 37,234 50 40 70 130 70 60 70 50 50 50 30 40 50 30 20 20 50 20

048 999 70 3,530

049 997 430 17,479 30 30 40 60 40 30 30 20 20 20 10 20 10 10 10 20 30

050 997 540 23,702 20 20 30 90 50 40 50 30 30 30 10 10 20 20 20 20 50

051 999 60 2,237 10

054 999 140 5,540 10 20 10 10 20 20

056 999 60 2,979

057 997 310 13,322 30 20 40 40 20 20 20 20 10 10 10 10 30

060 997 960 46,896 50 30 50 90 60 70 80 70 70 70 50 40 60 30 40 20 60 30

067 997 80 4,198 10 20

TOTAL 14,810 705,473 730 660 940 1,790 1,120 1,030 1,030 930 880 820 600 510 800 580 440 400 1,050 410 70



Total
Total Income

($000)

Under 

$5,000

$5,000

to

$9,999

$10,000

to

$14,999

$15,000

to

$19,999

$20,000

to

$24,999

$25,000

to

$29,999

$30,000

to

$34,999

$35,000

to

$39,999

$40,000

to

$44,999

$45,000

to

$49,999

$50,000

to

$54,999

$55,000

to

$59,999

$60,000

to

$69,999

$70,000

to

$79,999

$80,000

to

$89,999

$90,000

to

$99,999

$100,000

to

$149,999

$150,000

to

$249,999

$250,000

and over

Table 2: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Males - 2016 Tax Year
Income Range

PR 10 Newfoundland and Labrador

CD 08 Division No.  8

CSD CMA-CA

001 999 60 2,292

004 997 220 10,166 10 20 20 10 10 20 20 20 10 20 10 10

006 997 450 20,261 30 20 30 50 30 20 30 30 40 20 20 20 30 30 10 20 30 10

008 996 1,170 46,547 70 60 110 190 80 90 80 80 60 40 40 40 70 40 40 20 50 20

011 996 500 20,041 20 20 60 70 30 40 40 40 30 20 20 20 20 20 10 10 30

024 999 100 3,603 20 20

026 999 100 4,016 10

029 999 70 3,137 10

031 997 900 32,839 50 50 90 170 70 70 60 50 50 40 40 30 50 20 20 10 40 10

033 997 400 14,445 30 20 40 70 20 30 40 20 30 20 20 20 10 20

035 997 960 40,618 50 40 70 150 80 70 70 60 60 50 40 30 50 30 20 20 60 20

036 997 200 7,485 10 20 40 20 20 10 20 10 10

037 997 200 8,183 10 20 30 20 20 10 10 20 10 10 10

038 998 250 10,711 10 20 40 20 20 20 10 20 20 10 10 10

039 997 190 6,238 20 20 30 20 20 10 30 10

040 997 120 5,149 10 20 10 10

042 997 370 17,301 10 20 30 50 20 20 20 30 20 20 10 20 20 20 20 10 20

043 997 270 10,320 20 20 20 40 20 20 20 20 10 10 20 10

044 997 1,440 69,793 70 70 90 180 110 90 90 90 90 70 60 60 90 60 40 50 100 40

045 999 120 4,854 10 10 10 10

046 997 240 9,142 20 20 30 30 20 20 20 20 20 10

047 999 70 2,103

048 997 130 4,576 20 20 10 10 10 10 10

049 997 250 10,119 10 20 20 40 20 10 20 20 20 10 10 10 10

053 999 140 5,689 40 10 10

054 998 420 23,384 30 20 20 40 30 20 30 30 20 10 20 10 30 20 10 20 40 30

055 999 80 4,555 10 10 10

056 999 80 3,236 10

058 997 190 8,676 10 10 20 30 20 10 10 10

059 998 230 9,103 10 10 20 40 20 30 20 20 10 20

060 997 350 17,806 20 20 20 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 10 10 30 10

061 997 1,250 56,761 60 60 80 180 90 90 80 60 80 60 40 60 80 40 40 40 90 30

062 999 70 2,499

063 999 40 1,962

064 999 40 1,479

065 999 140 5,643 10 30 10 10 10

066 999 60 3,545

067 999 80 3,183 10 10 10

069 998 300 15,680 20 20 20 40 20 10 20 10 20 10 10 20 10 30 10

070 999 40 1,795

071 998 200 8,773 10 20 30 10 10 20 20 20 10

072 998 200 8,898 10 10 30 20 10 20 10 10 10 10

074 997 140 4,207 10 20 20 10 10 10 10

075 997 130 4,786 10 30 10

076 998 350 16,670 10 20 40 20 20 30 20 30 20 20 10 20 10 10 20

077 997 70 2,556 10

078 999 70 3,002 10

079 997 540 28,870 20 30 30 50 40 30 30 30 30 20 20 20 40 30 20 20 50 10

091 999 140 6,702 20 10 10 10

092 997 60 3,019 10

093 999 70 2,043 10 20

095 997 140 7,210 20 10 10 10 10 10

096 999 90 4,212 20

098 999 50 1,896 10

099 998 990 44,334 40 40 90 110 50 40 100 80 80 70 50 50 50 40 30 20 50 20

TOTAL 15,500 676,114 760 720 1,240 2,230 1,130 1,020 1,080 1,000 920 730 620 560 860 580 440 380 900 320 40



Total
Total Income

($000)

Under 

$5,000

$5,000

to

$9,999

$10,000

to

$14,999

$15,000

to

$19,999

$20,000

to

$24,999

$25,000

to

$29,999

$30,000

to

$34,999

$35,000

to

$39,999

$40,000

to

$44,999

$45,000

to

$49,999

$50,000

to

$54,999

$55,000

to

$59,999

$60,000

to

$69,999

$70,000

to

$79,999

$80,000

to

$89,999

$90,000

to

$99,999

$100,000

to

$149,999

$150,000

to

$249,999

$250,000

and over

Table 2: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Males - 2016 Tax Year
Income Range

PR 10 Newfoundland and Labrador

CD 09 Division No.  9

CSD CMA-CA

001 999 40 1,276

004 998 210 6,918 30 40 20 20 20 10 20

007 998 420 17,140 20 10 40 70 30 40 30 30 20 30 10 10 20 10 10 20

008 999 80 2,728 10 10

009 999 50 2,258

010 997 250 6,979 10 10 40 40 20 20 30 10 20 20

011 999 150 5,717 20 10 10 10 20 10

012 999 300 14,111 10 20 20 30 30 20 30 20 20 20 10 10 20 10 10

013 998 400 18,687 20 20 30 40 30 40 30 40 30 20 10 30 20 10 10 20

015 997 110 5,249 20 10

016 997 190 8,878 10 30 10 10 20 20 20 10 20 10

017 997 200 7,627 20 40 20 10 20 10 10

018 999 150 6,094 10 20 10 10 20 10 10

019 997 270 13,812 10 30 20 20 20 30 20 10 20 20 10 20

020 997 120 4,152 20 10 20 10 10

021 997 1,080 49,950 30 40 90 140 80 80 80 90 60 50 40 40 60 60 30 30 70 20

022 998 350 16,282 10 10 20 30 20 20 40 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 10 20

023 999 140 10,655 20 20 20 20

024 999 200 12,177 10 10 20 10 10 20 10 30

026 998

028 999 110 4,347 20 10 10 10

029 998 970 45,741 60 60 60 90 70 60 70 70 50 60 60 40 60 40 30 20 50 20

030 999 80 3,852 10 10

031 997 270 12,490 10 20 40 20 20 20 20 10 10 10 10 20 20 10

032 999 280 11,865 10 30 40 20 30 20 20 10 20 10 20 10 10

034 999 60 2,320

035 999 80 3,469 10 10

037 999

039 999 60 3,039

041 999 40 1,616

042 999 30 1,289

047 999 20 593

048 999 110 3,979 20 10 20 10

TOTAL 6,850 306,046 260 290 530 880 470 480 580 530 400 360 300 230 390 280 210 150 340 140 30



Total
Total Income

($000)

Under 

$5,000

$5,000

to

$9,999

$10,000

to

$14,999

$15,000

to

$19,999

$20,000

to

$24,999

$25,000

to

$29,999

$30,000

to

$34,999

$35,000

to

$39,999

$40,000

to

$44,999

$45,000

to

$49,999

$50,000

to

$54,999

$55,000

to

$59,999

$60,000

to

$69,999

$70,000

to

$79,999

$80,000

to

$89,999

$90,000

to

$99,999

$100,000

to

$149,999

$150,000

to

$249,999

$250,000

and over

Table 2: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Males - 2016 Tax Year
Income Range

PR 10 Newfoundland and Labrador

CD 10 Division No. 10

CSD CMA-CA

002 998 260 19,055 10 10 30 10 10 10 10 10 20 10 60 20

003 999 80 3,851 10

004 997 90 6,417 20

005 998 180 11,854 20 20 10 10 10 20 10 30

006 999 120 6,750 10 10 10

008 999 100 3,674 20 10

009 998 180 10,303 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 30

010 999 90 5,338 10 20

011 998 160 8,356 20 10 20 10 10 20

012 998 210 10,131 10 10 20 10 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 20

013 999 160 8,948 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20

020 999 10 696

022 998 590 25,875 150 30 40 30 20 30 20 30 20 20 20 20 30 30 10 20 60

025 998 3,170 224,755 120 130 110 140 120 140 140 130 110 150 140 140 220 200 220 200 600 150 30

029 998 240 27,108 10 20 10 90 60

032 998 2,930 270,766 110 90 70 60 70 70 100 90 90 90 90 100 140 130 120 120 1,020 360 30

034 998 740 66,546 20 10 10 10 20 30 30 30 20 20 20 20 50 40 60 50 230 70

801 999 210 3,348 140

TOTAL 9,520 713,770 610 340 360 410 300 390 370 380 310 350 340 330 530 500 520 490 2,250 700 70



Total
Total Income

($000)

Under 

$5,000

$5,000

to

$9,999

$10,000

to

$14,999

$15,000

to

$19,999

$20,000

to

$24,999

$25,000

to

$29,999

$30,000

to

$34,999

$35,000

to

$39,999

$40,000

to

$44,999

$45,000

to

$49,999

$50,000

to

$54,999

$55,000

to

$59,999

$60,000

to

$69,999

$70,000

to

$79,999

$80,000

to

$89,999

$90,000

to

$99,999

$100,000

to

$149,999

$150,000

to

$249,999

$250,000

and over

Table 2: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Males - 2016 Tax Year
Income Range

PR 10 Newfoundland and Labrador

CD 11 Division No. 11

CSD CMA-CA

010 998 120 5,021 20 10 10 10

015 999 70 3,104 10

020 999 140 7,963 10 20 10 10 10

030 998 220 7,115 40 20 20 20 10 20 10 10

035 999 360 14,523 50 30 40 30 20 10 20 20 20 10 20 10 20 30 20

TOTAL 910 37,726 100 70 90 80 60 60 60 50 40 20 30 30 40 30 40 50 40 20



Total
Total Income

($000)

Under 

$5,000

$5,000

to

$9,999

$10,000

to

$14,999

$15,000

to

$19,999

$20,000

to

$24,999

$25,000

to

$29,999

$30,000

to

$34,999

$35,000

to

$39,999

$40,000

to

$44,999

$45,000

to

$49,999

$50,000

to

$54,999

$55,000

to

$59,999

$60,000

to

$69,999

$70,000

to

$79,999

$80,000

to

$89,999

$90,000

to

$99,999

$100,000

to

$149,999

$150,000

to

$249,999

$250,000

and over

Table 2: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Males - 2016 Tax Year
Income Range

PR 10 Newfoundland and Labrador

CD Total

CSD CMA-CA

TOTAL 211,350 11,547,075 12,210 10,300 13,690 20,070 13,350 12,260 12,340 11,910 11,230 10,370 8,580 7,940 13,070 10,250 8,180 7,010 18,690 7,950 1,970


